
Total Pave IRI App 

Comparisons of IRI Data from Phone 

Application with Inertial Laser Profiler



Total Pave App 
Information

• Image 1 is the App from the Google Play Store

• Image 2 is the App home page

• Image 3 is the log after collecting data 

• Image 4 is the notes for the log to differentiate lanes or other notes

Image 1 Image 2 Image 3 Image 4



Total Pave Mounting
• The phone collecting data will be 

securely mounted to the windshield

• Before each run, 
the phone in it’s 
mount needs to 
be leveled for 
accurate data. 



Data Collection
With the phone securely 
mounted and leveled click start 
data collection

While data is being collected it 
will look like the below image.

To upload data for processing click 
on the sandwich menu and select 
logs. Uploaded logs will have a 
green check and ones to be 
uploaded have the grey seen below

*all IRI data from Total Pave was collected using a Motorola G Power in a windshield mount



Total Pave Desktop
• A table on the Total Pave App website 

 Data is processed and stored. 
 stations (starting from 0),
 IRI, 
 GPS coordinates,
 Date, and 
 Notes, etc.

 Data can be exported from here to a csv file.



Total Pave Desktop
• The website also provides data in a map view of projects. 
• The filters can be adjusted to custom ranges. 
• The ones shown have current 

acceptance IRI ranges: 
incentive,  disincentive etc.



Alignment of Mileposts between Profiler and App 

• Location of the runs was aligned between profiler and 
the App using GPS coordinates mapped on the Total Pave 
desktop map and finding known intersections. 
 The stations were taken from these points from 

Total Pave and compared to the milepost from the 
Straight-Line Diagram.

 The stations were converted to mileposts and 
aligned to these intersections. 



Data Collection 

Runs Lots Lane Miles

Network 2 260 26

Acceptance 33 1947 160.7

Totals 35 2207 186.7

• Data collected so far:
 6 projects: 5 acceptance and 1 network. 



IRI Data from Profiler vs. App
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Average IRI, Profiler vs. App

41.0
36.2

46.6

33.2

41.0

104.8

63.9

52.7

60.9

46.9

63.1

77.5

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

16320 37120 49010 50040 61080 34070

Acceptance Network

Av
er

ag
e 

IR
I (

in
/m

i)

Type of Project and Roadway ID

Average of
Profiler IRI

Average of
Total Pave
IRI



Variability of IRI from Profiler vs. App
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Comparison of IRI Ranges

• Data from acceptance projects
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